Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 35% 35% 27% 31% 26% 30% 38% 34% 18% 26% 29%
Off on the wrong track 56% 56% 53% 59% 54% 58% 58% 52% 53% 66% 64% 49%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 14% 15% 17% 11% 10% 12% 17% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (755) (470) (530) (220) (218) (355) (207) (689) (132) (127) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 13% 22% 70% 8% 68% 29% 31% 36% 29% 28% 32% 33%
Off on the wrong track 56% 79% 57% 22% 86% 21% 56% 57% 57% 57% 61% 55% 52%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 8% 6% 11% 15% 12% 8% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (377) (398) (225) (340) (243) (451) (271) (162) (179) (197) (355) (269)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 26% 20% 22% 14% 23% 33% 27% 11% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 17% 9% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 41% 48% 43% 46% 46% 41% 40% 62% 53% 40%
Not sure 6% 2% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (755) (470) (530) (220) (218) (355) (207) (689) (132) (127) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 17% 58% 2% 60% 21% 21% 29% 20% 19% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 28% 3% 28% 16% 18% 14% 19% 19% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 7% 5% 5% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 76% 42% 6% 88% 5% 44% 47% 44% 43% 46% 45% 44%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 1% 2% 8% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (377) (398) (225)  (340)  (243)  (451) 271) (162) (179) (197) (355)  (269)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 29% 30% 25% 33% 14% 28% 33% 29% * 24% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 58% 60% 45% 67% 62% 59% 58% * 60% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 12% 15% 22% 18% 10% 7% 13% * 16% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (352) (278) (192) (160) (78) (62) (121) 91) (276) (22) (36) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 19% 18% 36% * 32% 29% 25% 23% 25% 14% 31% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 66% 63% 55% * 56% 56% 68% 55% 59% 74% 53% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 16% 20% 9% * 12% 15% 7% 22% 17% 12% 17% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (352) (36) (125) (191) (16) (213) (155) (92) (64) (63) (67) (131) 91)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 54% 50% 55% 47% 52% 53% 59% 51% 57% 60% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 38% 40% 36% 40% 38% 39% 32% 41% 32% 29% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (592) (463) (244) (348) (129) (137) (216) (110) (373) (101) (88) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 57% 52% 20% 64% * 54% 54% 49% 52% 56% 55% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 36% 38% 47% 33% * 36% 37% 36% 40% 34% 36% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 10% 33% 3% * 10% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (592) (333) (226) (33) (320) (25) (265) (171) (94) (104) (119) (208) (161)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — With incredible grit, skill, and pride, the 7,000 workers here at Sempra Energy are helping lead the American
Energy Revolution. They are not only making our nation WEALTHIER but they are making America SAFER by building a future of American
Energy INDEPENDENCE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 24% 22% 20% 17% 22% 33% 27% 9% 1% 19%
Good 15% 16% 14% 15% 9% 15% 15% 19% 16% 8% 13% 13%
OK 31% 26% 29% 33% 35% 34% 30% 26% 29% 34% 34% 38%
Bad 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 12% 13% 23% 14% 10%
Terrible 18% 17% 18% 17% 20% 21% 18% 1% 14% 26% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (741) (460) (516) (211) (214) (349) (202) (672) (128) (125) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 17% 58% 2% 56% 21% 23% 26% 22% 24% 23% 21%
Good 15% 10% 15% 20% 6% 27% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 13% 18%
OK 31% 36% 33% 20% 31% 14% 35% 26% 27% 33% 31% 31% 30%
Bad 14% 25% 13% 1% 29% 2% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14%
Terrible 18% 25% 22% 1% 32% 0% 17% 20% 15% 15% 15% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (371)  (384)  (221)  (334)  (239)  (445) (261) (158) (175) (194) (345)  (262)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — It is great to be here in Hackberry, Louisiana with the incredible men and women who are making America into
the energy superpower of the world!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 21% 21% 18% 16% 22% 29% 26% 7% 11% 18%
Good 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 13% 17% 15% 10% 11% 15%
OK 32% 27% 28% 36% 38% 34% 30% 28% 31% 36% 32% 38%
Bad 14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 10% 12% 23% 15% 9%
Terrible 19% 20% 21% 17% 17% 22% 20% 17% 16% 24% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (743) (460) (519) (210) (216) (350) (203) (672) (130) (126) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 2% 53% 20% 20% 24% 20% 22% 21% 20%
Good 14% 7% 12% 25% 4% 25% 13% 17% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12%
OK 32% 39% 33% 20% 30% 18% 36% 25% 27% 37% 34% 28% 33%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 2% 27% 3% 12% 18% 14% 16% 15% 12% 14%
Terrible 19% 27% 24% 1% 38% 1% 19% 20% 21% 15% 15% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (371) (385) (223) (334) (241) (445) (264) (158) (176) (192) (347) (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — Today marks the one-year anniversary of the opening of the United States Embassy in Jerusalem, Israel. Our
beautiful embassy stands as a proud reminder of our strong relationship with Israel and of the importance of keeping a promise and standing for
the truth.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 25% 24% 17% 18% 28% 36% 31% 6% 14% 19%
Good 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 11% 7% 13% 15%
OK 27% 21% 26% 28% 32% 32% 25% 21% 25% 38% 26% 34%
Bad 14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% 13% 20% 18% 1%
Terrible 23% 24% 25% 21% 21% 25% 25% 19% 21% 29% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (747) (463) (516) (214) (212) (350) (203) (675) (129) (124) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 21% 62% 2% 64% 23% 25% 30% 25% 25% 23% 28%
Good 11% 7% 1% 16% 4% 17% 12% 11% 7% 12% 9% 12% 9%
OK 27% 31% 30% 17% 23% 12% 31% 23% 20% 26% 32% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 24% 13% 4% 25% 5% 12% 15% 20% 17% 11% 14% 15%
Terrible 23% 34% 26% 2% 45% 2% 22% 26% 23% 21% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (375) (383) (221) (338) (240) (445) (264) (158) (177) (193) (348) (261)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — When Prime Minister @AbeShinzo of Japan visited with me in the @WhiteHouse two weeks ago, | told him that
I would be going to the G20 in Osaka, Japan. | look forward to being with him and other World Leaders!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 19% 19% 15% 14% 19% 26% 22% 4% 11% 22%
Good 17% 19% 18% 16% 17% 15% 16% 20% 19% 11% 11% 15%
OK 37% 35% 35% 39% 43% 34% 37% 35% 37% 43% 35% 32%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 16% 10% 9% 9% 20% 15% 11%
Terrible 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 20% 17% 10% 12% 22% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (744) (462) (513) (210) (214) (352) (199) (673) (128) (123) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 47% 2% 46% 17% 16% 25% 21% 16% 17% 21%
Good 17% 11% 15% 28% 7% 32% 15% 19% 19% 15% 16% 20% 15%
OK 37% 48% 39% 20% 46% 18% 40% 34% 33% 39% 39% 34% 40%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 3% 16% 2% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9%
Terrible 16% 21% 20% 1% 28% 1% 16% 19% 12% 13% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (372)  (383) (220)  (335)  (240)  (442) (266) (158) (176) (193) (345)  (261)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — Our great Senator (and Star) from the State of Arkansas, @TomCottonAR, has just completed a wonderful
book, ’Sacred Duty, about Arlington National Cemetery and the men and women who serve with such love and devotion. On sale today, make it
big!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 21% 23% 16% 17% 21% 36% 26% 7% 12% 18%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 16% 6% 8% 14%
OK 31% 26% 30% 31% 33% 33% 29% 28% 29% 36% 32% 32%
Bad 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 14% 1% 13% 21% 21% 17%
Terrible 19% 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 22% 1% 16% 29% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (742) (461) (515) (212) (214) (349) (201) (676) (126) (123) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 17% 55% 2% 56% 21% 20% 25% 19% 24% 21% 24%
Good 13% 10% 13% 20% 7% 21% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 12%
OK 31% 34% 35% 20% 29% 19% 34% 29% 28% 33% 29% 29% 33%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 2% 26% 4% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 12% 12%
Terrible 19% 28% 21% 3% 36% 1% 17% 21% 18% 14% 18% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (374)  (382)  (220)  (336)  (239)  (443) (263) (158) (177) (195) (345)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — China will be pumping money into their system and probably reducing interest rates, as always, in order to
make up for the business they are, and will be, losing. If the Federal Reserve ever did a 'match, it would be game over, we win! In any event,
China wants a deal!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 16% 14% 14% 17% 25% 20% 6% 13% 16%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 16% 14% 7% 5% 8%
OK 27% 21% 28% 26% 31% 32% 23% 21% 25% 28% 27% 37%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 18% 23% 18% 15% 13% 15% 26% 20% 16%
Terrible 27% 30% 27% 28% 23% 27% 31% 24% 25% 33% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (740) (460) (515) (209) (214) (351) (201) (673) (126) (125) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 17% 2% 14% 45% 1% 44% 19% 16% 13% 16% 16% 18% 18%
Good 12% 5% 11% 24% 1% 27% 11% 10% 19% 12% 13% 13% 10%
OK 27% 22% 32% 23% 12% 24% 30% 24% 22% 26% 26% 27% 27%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 28% 4% 14% 22% 15% 25% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 27% 45% 27% 3% 58% 1% 25% 28% 30% 21% 30% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (371)  (385)  (219)  (335)  (238)  (443) (263) (158) (176) (194) (344)  (261)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — ....This money will come from the massive Tariffs being paid to the United States for allowing China, and others,
to do business with us. The Farmers have been ’forgotten’ for many years. Their time is now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 20% 20% 17% 17% 20% 29% 25% 7% 12% 17%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 6% 9% 14% 18% 14% 5% 8% 9%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 32% 28% 20% 16% 22% 28% 23% 34%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 17% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 25% 15% 11%
Terrible 29% 31% 30% 28% 25% 28% 33% 25% 25% 35% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (734) (456) (512) (209) (215) (346) (198) (666) (128) (124) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 51% 1% 50% 22% 17% 19% 18% 17% 22% 21%
Good 12% 6% 11% 22% 3% 24% 11% 12% 17% 13% 13% 12% 11%
OK 23% 19% 29% 21% 10% 18% 27% 22% 13% 27% 24% 21% 25%
Bad 16% 25% 14% 5% 26% 6% 13% 17% 17% 18% 14% 15% 15%
Terrible 29% 47% 29% 2% 59% 2% 27% 31% 34% 24% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (968)  (368)  (380) (220)  (332)  (236)  (438) (262) (156) (172) (193) (342)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — Our great Patriot Farmers will be one of the biggest beneficiaries of what is happening now. Hopefully China
will do us the honor of continuing to buy our great farm product, the best, but if not your Country will be making up the difference based on a
very high China buy......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 20% 20% 17% 17% 20% 29% 25% 7% 12% 17%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 6% 9% 14% 18% 14% 5% 8% 9%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 32% 28% 20% 16% 22% 28% 23% 34%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 17% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 25% 15% 11%
Terrible 29% 31% 30% 28% 25% 28% 33% 25% 25% 35% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (734) (456) (512) (209) (215) (346) (198) (666) (128) (124) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 16% 51% 1% 50% 22% 17% 19% 18% 17% 22% 21%
Good 12% 6% 11% 22% 3% 24% 11% 12% 17% 13% 13% 12% 11%
OK 23% 19% 29% 21% 10% 18% 27% 22% 13% 27% 24% 21% 25%
Bad 16% 25% 14% 5% 26% 6% 13% 17% 17% 18% 14% 15% 15%
Terrible 29% 47% 29% 2% 59% 2% 27% 31% 34% 24% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (968)  (368)  (380)  (220)  (332)  (236)  (438) (262) (156) (172) (193) (342)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — ....of the tremendous ground we have lost to China on Trade since the ridiculous one sided formation of the
WTO. It will all happen, and much faster than people think!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 17% 14% 14% 19% 28% 22% 5% 11% 15%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 19% 15% 7% 9% 17%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 29% 31% 21% 18% 23% 28% 25% 29%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 22% 20% 17% 13% 15% 32% 18% 16%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 21% 26% 30% 22% 24% 28% 36% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (738) (454) (517) (209) (213) (351) (198) (669) (127) (124) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 15% 47% 1% 47% 19% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 21%
Good 13% 6% 12% 26% 2% 27% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 11%
OK 25% 21% 30% 21% 13% 20% 27% 24% 17% 25% 26% 25% 23%
Bad 18% 30% 16% 4% 30% 5% 17% 20% 17% 25% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 42% 27% 3% 54% 1% 24% 28% 31% 18% 28% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (971) (367) (383) (221) (333) (239) (441) (262) (158) (174) (192) (344) (261)
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5J. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — When the time is right we will make a deal with China. My respect and friendship with President Xi is unlimited
but, as | have told him many times before, this must be a great deal for the United States or it just doesn’t make any sense. We have to be allowed
to make up some.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 17% 14% 14% 19% 28% 22% 5% 11% 15%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 19% 15% 7% 9% 17%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 29% 31% 21% 18% 23% 28% 25% 29%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 22% 20% 17% 13% 15% 32% 18% 16%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 21% 26% 30% 22% 24% 28% 36% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (738) (454) (517) (209) (213) (351) (198) (669) (127) (124) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 47% 1% 47% 19% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 21%
Good 13% 6% 12% 26% 2% 27% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 1%
OK 25% 21% 30% 21% 13% 20% 27% 24% 17% 25% 26% 25% 23%
Bad 18% 30% 16% 4% 30% 5% 17% 20% 17% 25% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 42% 27% 3% 54% 1% 24% 28% 31% 18% 28% 26% 29%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (971)  (367)  (383)  (221)  (333)  (239)  (441) (262) (158) (174) (192) (344)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — Billions of Dollars, and moving jobs back to the USA where they belong. Other countries are already negotiating
with us because they don’t want this to happen to them. They must be a part of USA action. This should have been done by our leaders many
years ago. Enjoy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 22% 19% 15% 16% 21% 30% 24% 7% 10% 21%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 18% 15% 8% 11% 8%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 28% 31% 18% 17% 21% 27% 25% 32%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 22% 19% 17% 13% 17% 25% 18% 13%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 25% 23% 25% 30% 22% 23% 32% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (737) (460) (512) (211) (216) (346) (199) (667) (129) (125) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 50% 1% 51% 23% 18% 17% 17% 20% 20% 22%
Good 13% 8% 12% 25% 2% 27% 12% 12% 20% 16% 12% 14% 12%
OK 23% 17% 31% 18% 12% 16% 25% 21% 15% 22% 24% 22% 24%
Bad 18% 29% 16% 5% 30% 5% 16% 20% 20% 24% 20% 15% 15%
Terrible 26% 44% 25% 3% 55% 1% 24% 29% 28% 21% 24% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (367)  (384)  (221)  (334)  (238)  (438) (264) (158) (175) (191) (345)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — We can make a deal with China tomorrow, before their companies start leaving so as not to lose USA business,
but the last time we were close they wanted to renegotiate the deal. No way! We are in a much better position now than any deal we could have
made. Will be taking in.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 22% 19% 15% 16% 21% 30% 24% 7% 10% 21%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 18% 15% 8% 11% 8%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 28% 31% 18% 17% 21% 27% 25% 32%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 22% 19% 17% 13% 17% 25% 18% 13%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 25% 23% 25% 30% 22% 23% 32% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (737) (460) (512) (211) (216) (346) (199) (667) (129) (125) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 50% 1% 51% 23% 18% 17% 17% 20% 20% 22%
Good 13% 8% 12% 25% 2% 27% 12% 12% 20% 16% 12% 14% 12%
OK 23% 17% 31% 18% 12% 16% 25% 21% 15% 22% 24% 22% 24%
Bad 18% 29% 16% 5% 30% 5% 16% 20% 20% 24% 20% 15% 15%
Terrible 26% 44% 25% 3% 55% 1% 24% 29% 28% 21% 24% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (367)  (384)  (221)  (334)  (238)  (438) (264) (158) (175) (191) (345)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — ....so that they will be more competitive for USA buyers. We are now a much bigger economy than China, and
have substantially increased in size since the great 2016 Election. We are the ’piggy bank’ that everyone wants to raid and take advantage of. NO
MORE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 22% 20% 16% 16% 21% 31% 24% 9% 12% 19%
Good 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 17% 14% 7% 9% 10%
OK 22% 17% 23% 20% 26% 27% 19% 14% 20% 25% 25% 29%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 23% 20% 17% 14% 17% 27% 19% 13%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 23% 28% 30% 24% 24% 32% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (738) (459) (517) (210) (216) (351) (199) (671) (127) (127) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 50% 1% 50% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21% 21%
Good 12% 5% 13% 23% 2% 25% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12%
OK 22% 19% 26% 19% 11% 19% 26% 17% 15% 21% 21% 22% 22%
Bad 18% 29% 19% 3% 31% 3% 17% 21% 19% 27% 18% 17% 15%
Terrible 27% 43% 27% 5% 56% 2% 23% 31% 31% 19% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  102%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (368)  (387)  (221)  (332)  (239)  (442) (264) (158) (176) (193) (347)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — China buys MUCH less from us than we buy from them, by almost 500 Billion Dollars, so we are in a fantastic
position. Make your product at home in the USA and there is no Tariff. You can also buy from a non-Tariffed country instead of China. Many
companies are leaving China.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 22% 20% 16% 16% 21% 31% 24% 9% 12% 19%
Good 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 17% 14% 7% 9% 10%
OK 22% 17% 23% 20% 26% 27% 19% 14% 20% 25% 25% 29%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 23% 20% 17% 14% 17% 27% 19% 13%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 23% 28% 30% 24% 24% 32% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (738) (459) (517) (210) (216) (351) (199) (671) (127) (127) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 50% 1% 50% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21% 21%
Good 12% 5% 13% 23% 2% 25% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12%
OK 22% 19% 26% 19% 11% 19% 26% 17% 15% 21% 21% 22% 22%
Bad 18% 29% 19% 3% 31% 3% 17% 21% 19% 27% 18% 17% 15%
Terrible 27% 43% 27% 5% 56% 2% 23% 31% 31% 19% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  102%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (368)  (387)  (221)  (332)  (239)  (442) (264) (158) (176) (193) (347)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — In one year Tariffs have rebuilt our Steel Industry - it is booming! We placed a 25% Tariff on ‘dumped’ steel
from China & other countries, and we now have a big and growing industry. We had to save Steel for our defense and auto industries, both of
which are coming back strong!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 23% 21% 18% 18% 22% 29% 26% 7% 13% 20%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 8% 8% 13% 17% 14% 4% 7% 12%
OK 27% 21% 25% 29% 31% 37% 22% 19% 24% 34% 34% 26%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 17% 23% 16% 14% 14% 15% 28% 13% 16%
Terrible 24% 26% 26% 22% 20% 22% 29% 21% 22% 26% 33% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (738) (458) (514) (210) (214) (348) (200) (668) (129) (124) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 4% 18% 53% 2% 51% 22% 19% 23% 21% 23% 22% 20%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 2% 25% 11% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14%
OK 27% 25% 33% 18% 19% 19% 31% 21% 22% 31% 28% 25% 24%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 4% 28% 3% 14% 19% 15% 20% 13% 17% 15%
Terrible 24% 38% 25% 2% 49% 2% 22% 28% 28% 18% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 101% 9% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (370)  (385)  (217)  (336)  (238) (440 (261) (158) (176) (194) (343)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets May 14, 2019 — | met Marine Sgt. John Peck, a quadruple amputee who has received a double arm transplant, at Walter Reed in
2017. Today, it was my honor to welcome John (HERO) to the Oval, with his wonderful wife Jessica. He also wrote a book that | highly recommend,
’Rebuilding Sergeant Peck.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 32% 35% 32% 32% 26% 26% 32% 44% 36% 15% 21% 31%
Good 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 14% 19% 18% 19% 16% 14% 5%
OK 34% 32% 33% 36% 39% 39% 32% 30% 33% 41% 34% 38%
Bad 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 3% 5% 1% 13% 6%
Terrible 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 5% 6% 17% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (740) (456) (520) (213) (215) (349) (199) (671) (129) (125) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 32% 13% 26% 67% 7% 67% 30% 32% 33% 31% 35% 31% 30%
Good 17% 19% 17% 16% 20% 17% 17% 15% 23% 19% 14% 18% 18%
OK 34% 46% 38% 14% 48% 14% 36% 36% 29% 33% 34% 34% 36%
Bad 7% 9% 8% 1% 10% 1% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Terrible 10% 14% 12% 2% 15% 1% 10% 11% 6% 8% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (371)  (384)  (221)  (333)  (239)  (440) (268) (155) (172) (193) (349)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 30% 26% 25% 25% 27% 34% 32% 15% 21% 20%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 52% 57% 54% 54% 58% 51% 51% 70% 62% 49%
Not sure 17% 14% 18% 17% 21% 20% 15% 15% 17% 16% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (749) (464) (528) (215) (218) (354) (205) (681) (132) (127) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 28% 7% 24% 64% 4% 66% 30% 24% 29% 27% 26% 31% 26%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 53% 15% 92% 15% 54% 60% 58% 55% 60% 53% 53%
Not sure 17% 7% 23% 21% 5% 19% 17% 17% 14% 18% 13% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (376)  (394)  (222)  (340)  (240)  (450) (268) (159) (177) (196) (351)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 37% 30% 36% 30% 32% 38% 37% 22% 29% 32%
No 51% 50% 47% 55% 46% 52% 55% 49% 47% 62% 63% 47%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 15% 18% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991) (753) (464) (527) (216) (215) (354) (206) (684) (131) (125) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 29% 69% 9% 72% 33% 28% 45% 33% 30% 37% 33%
No 51% 77% 51% 15% 84% 13% 51% 58% 43% 55% 56% 48% 49%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 16% 7% 15% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15% 15% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (375)  (393)  (223)  (340)  (243) (449 (268) (161) (176) (196) (353)  (266)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 14 - 15, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.345 to 2.085,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.279.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.

You

25



